03-22-200	
FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	3 SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office Attorney Docket: 97P7851US
To the Honorable Commission materies and mademarks: P	lease record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):       OPR/FINANCE         Siemens Components, Inc.         Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?       Yes	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name:_SIEMENS MICROELECTRONICS, INC Internal Address: Intellectual Property Department
<ul> <li>3. Nature of conveyance:</li> <li> Assignment Merger</li> <li> Security Agreement Change of Name</li> <li>_X_ Other <u>Certificate of Amendment</u></li> </ul>	Street Address: <u>1730 North First Street</u>
<ul> <li>Execution Date(s): <u>28 July 1997</u></li> <li>4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the A. Patent Application No.(s) 08/940,703</li> </ul>	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers attached?Yes _X_No	
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: _1_
Name: Elsa Keller	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$_40.00 Enclosed _X_ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Intellectual Property Department	8. Deposit Account No. <u>19-2179</u>
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
7/21/2000 DNGUYEN 00000192 192179 08940703 FC:581 0.00 CH	

Γ.

PATENT REEL: 010617 FRAME: 0354

## SIEMENS COMPONENTS, INC. CHANGE OF NAME TO SIEMENS MICROELECTRONICS, INC.

## CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

## Pursuant to Section 242 of the Delaware General Corporation Law

The undersigned, Sabrina A. Stanley, being Secretary of Siemens Components, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware (the "Corporation"), DOES HEREBY CERTIFY: on July 28, 1997 the Board of Directors passed the following resolution:

RESOLVED, that the Certificate of Amendment of Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation, substantially in the form attached hereto as Exhibit A, be, and hereby is, approved for recommendation to the stockholder of the Corporation;

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the proper officers of the Corporation be, and they hereby are, authorized and directed to take any and all actions necessary and appropriate to effectuate the above resolution.

WHEREAS, pursuant to resolutions duly approved and adopted by the Board of Directors of the Corporation, the Board of Directors has recommended for approval the Certificate of Amendment of Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation, substantially in the form attached hereto as Exhibit A (the "Certificate of Amendment");

RESOLVED, that the Certificate of Amendment be, and hereby is, approved and adopted.

The Article FIRST of the Certificate of Incorporation was subsequently amended to read in its entirety as follows:

11

FIRST: The name of the corporation is Siemens Microelectronics, Inc.

Upon the receipt from Siemens Aktiengesellschaft, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the Federal Republic of Germany and which has granted this Corporation the right to use the name "Siemens", or from its legal successor or duly authorized agent, of a written request that this Corporation cease to use the name, Siemens as a corporate name, any proper officer of this Corporation is authorized and directed to execute and file a Certificate of Amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation,

> PATENT REEL: 010617 FRAME: 0355

changing the name of the Corporation to any name acceptable to the Secretary of State of Delaware which shall not contain the name Siemens in any form, nor any variation thereof, nor any word that indicates that the Corporation is related to Siemens Aktiengesellschaft or any affiliate thereof. Such amendment shall also delete this and the following paragraph of this Article FIRST.

Any amendment of this Article FIRST, except the amendment specifically authorized by the foregoing paragraph, shall require the unanimous vote of the entire Board of Directors of the Corporation and the unanimous vote of all stockholders of the Corporation."

IN WITNESS THEREOF, the undersigned has affixed her signature as Secretary and has caused the corporate seal of this Corporation to be hereunto affixed and attested this 15<sup>th</sup> day of September.

he: Sabrina A. Stanley **Fitle:** Secretary